

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 3621 of 2022**

With

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 4097 of 2022

=====

UTTAMBHAI HEMANTBHAI DEVMURARI(DISPOSED) & ORS.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

DELETED for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR ANVESH V VYAS(5654) for the Applicant(s) No. 2,3,4

MR SANJU J NAKHVA(11996) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3,4

HCLS COMMITTEE(4998) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MS NILAM N CHAUHAN(6635) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HASMUKH D. SUTHAR

Date : 01/07/2024

ORAL ORDER

At the request of learned advocate for the petitioner, stand over to **09.08.2024**.

It is made clear that on the next date of hearing, matter shall proceed further irrespective of absence of learned advocate appearing for either of the parties.

Interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date however, it is to be noted that in case of non-availability of learned advocate for the petitioners on the next date of hearing, interim relief shall stand vacated automatically.

(HASMUKH D. SUTHAR, J.)

Ajay